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Sitting of the Native Land Oourt at Hastings on the 13th September, 1939. 

Registrar's Office, ,vellington, 16th August, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native 
Land Court sitting at Hastings on the 13th day of September, 1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court 

will allow. 
[Ikaroa, 1939/40-ll.] 

No. I Applicant. 

33 Hawke's Bay Rivers Board 

34 Minister of Public Works 

35 

SCHEDULE. 

Name of Land. 

Pakowhai 1, 2, 3 ; Puninga 
4B 1, 4A 

Te Haroto 2B 2, 2n 1 

Whawhakanga F 6A 

C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

Natnre of Application. 

Application under section' 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of 
compensation payable to the owners of or 
other persons interested in the said lands, for 
portions thereof taken for the purposes of 
riVer works. 

Applica1!ion under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of 
compensation payable to the owners of or 
other persons interested in the said lands, for 
portions thereof taken for the purposes of a 
Native school. 

Application under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of 
compensation payable to the owners of or 
other persons interested in the said land, for 
portions thereof taken for a quarry. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its A mendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) arc 

hereunder set forth. 

No. Name. 

1 Allen, Carden . . . . 
2 Beckett, William .. 
3 Dillon, Mary (known in 

religion as Sister Mary 
Baptist) 

· 4 Gardner, Mabel . . . . 
5 Glasson, Eliza Jane .. 
6 Gulliver, Frances Louisa .. 
7 Holmes, Mavis Maud Ellen 
8 Jackson, Caroline .. 
9 Lee, Mary Isa bell a .. 

10 Lloyd, Michael .. 
11 MacKellar, Archibald .. 

12 Meadowcroft, Emily .. 
13 Monson, Mira Ellen (com· 

monly known as Monson, 
MyrS:Ellen) 

14 McGuinn, John . . . . 
15 Paine, William John .. 
16 Palmer, William John .. 
17 Poole, Thomas Iles .. 
18 Pritchard, Margaret Jane .. 
19 Quartermain, Seymour .. 

20 -Shadbolt, William 

21 Stevenson, Sarah (also 
known as Stevenson, 
Sarah Eliza beth) 

22 Thompson, George William 
23 W estneat, Ada Helena .. 

24 Wray, Albert William 

Occupation. 

Clerk 
Bootmaker 
Spinster 

Widow .. 

M~~ried · won1an: : 
Nurse . . . . 
Widow.. . . 
Retired labourer 
Joiner . . . . 

Widow .. 
Spinster 

Retired miner .. 
Storekeeper 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Widow .. 
Retired tailor 

Labourer 

Widow .. 

Barman .. 
:Married woman .. 

Farmer ,. 

Residence. 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

Wanganui .. 
Christchurch .. 
Rangiora .. 
Waiuta .. 
Blenheim .. 
Wellington .. 
Napier.. . . 
Elderslie, R e n . 

frewshire, Scot. 
land 

Blackball 
Dunedin 

Thames .. 
Ashhurst .. 
South bridge .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland .. 
Nelson (formerly 

Christchurch) 
Halswell (formerly 

Akaroa) 
Dunedin 

Auckland .. 
Taumarunui (for­

merly W anganui) 
Motueka .. 

Date I of Death. 

21/7/39 
30/7/39 
4/1/39 

1/8/39 
18/3/39 
22/7/39 
20/6/39 
17/7/39 
7/8/39 
9/8/39 

19/1/37 

15/3/39 
17/7/39 

30/7/39 
3/8/39 

13/8/38 
31/7/39 
19/7/39 
23/6/39 

18/7/39 

20/7/39 

29/7/39 
19/7/39 

8/9/39 

Dat,e 
Election 

filed. 

25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 

25/8/39 
25/8/:3\J 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25_/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 

25/8/39 
25/8/39 

25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 
25/8/39 

25/8/39 

25/8/39 

25/8/39 
25/8/:W 

25/8/39 

I Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

, Wellington. 

,, 
Christchurch. 

W e!lil~~ton. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 

Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
W ellingtoi:1. 
Christchnrch. 

Auckl~ncl 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland. 

Nelson. 

------·~-·--------------------------------------------

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28th August, 1939. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


