Sitting of the Native Land Court at Hastings on the 13th September, 1939.

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 16th August, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Hastings on the 13th day of September, 1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

[Ikaroa, 1939/40-11.]

C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
33	Hawke's Bay Rivers Board	Pakowhai 1, 2, 3; Puninga 4B 1, 4A	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of or other persons interested in the said lands, for portions thereof taken for the purposes of			
34	Minister of Public Works	Te Haroto 2в 2, 2в 1	river works. Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of or other persons interested in the said lands, for portions thereof taken for the purposes of a			
35	"	Whawhakanga F 6A	Native school. Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of or			
			other persons interested in the said land, for portions thereof taken for a quarry.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Allen, Carden	Clerk	Dunedin	21/7/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Beckett, William	Bootmaker	Christchurch	30/7/39	25/8/39	,,	Christchurch.
3	Dillon, Mary (known in religion as Sister Mary Baptist)	Spinster	Wellington	4/1/39	25/8/39	Testate	Wellington.
- 4	Gardner, Mabel	Widow	Wanganui	1/8/39	25/8/39	,,	••
5	Glasson, Eliza Jane	,,	Christchurch	18/3/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Christehurch.
6	Gulliver, Frances Louisa	,,	Rangiora	22/7/39	25/8/39	Testate	
7	Holmes, Mavis Maud Ellen	Married woman	Waiuta	20/6/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Wellington.
8	Jackson, Caroline	Nurse	Blenheim	17/7/39	25/8/39	Testate	Blenheim.
9	Lee, Mary Isabella	Widow	Wellington	7/8/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Wellington.
10	Lloyd, Michael	Retired labourer	Napier	9/8/39	25/8/39	,,	Napier.
11	MacKellar, Archibald	Joiner	Elderslie, Ren- frewshire, Scot- land	19/1/37	25/8/39	,,	Christehurch.
12	Meadowcroft, Emily	Widow	Blackball	15/3/39	25/8/39	.,	Hokitika.
13	Monson, Mira Ellen (com- monly known as Monson, Myra Ellen)	Spinster	Dunedin	17/7/39	25/8/39	Testate	Dunedin.
14	McGuinn, John	Retired miner	Thames	30/7/39	25/8/39	٠,,	Auckland.
15	Paine, William John	Storekeeper	Ashhurst	3/8/39	25/8/39	,,	Wellington.
16	Palmer, William John	Farmer	Southbridge	13/8/38	25/8/39	,,	Christchurch.
17	Poole, Thomas Iles	Labourer	Christchurch	31/7/39	25/8/39	,,	,,
18	Pritchard, Margaret Jane	Widow	Auckland	19/7/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Auckland
19	Quartermain, Seymour	Retired tailor	Nelson (formerly	23/6/39	25/8/39	,,	Christchurch.
415	1 VIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Christchurch)				
20	Shadbolt, William	Labourer	Halswell (formerly Akaroa)	18/7/39	25/8/39	Testate	"
21	Stevenson, Sarah (also known as Stevenson, Sarah Elizabeth)	Widow	Dunedin	20/7/39	25/8/39	"	Dunedin.
22	Thompson, George William	Barman	Auckland	29/7/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Auckland.
23	Westneat, Ada Helena	Married woman	Taumarunui (for- merly Wanganui)	19/7/39	25/8/39	Testate	,,
24	Wray, Albert William	Farmer	Motueka	8/9/39	25/8/39	Intestate	Nelson.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28th August, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.